Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi Nakamoto	06/17/2005
Yasuyuki Sakamoto	06/17/2005
Tomoki Sakamoto	06/17/2005
Kiyotaka Matsuura	06/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma
City:	Kadoma-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	571-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10552921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-3046

Email: djohnson@steptoe.com

Debbie Johnson c/o Steptoe & Johnson LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28951.5405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debbie Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

500130448

source=289515405#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017999 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Hiroshi Nakamoto	(5)
		(2) Yasuyuki Sakamoto	(6)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Tomoki Sakamoto	(7)
	(4) Kiyotaka Matsuura	(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of dollar (\$1, paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned transfer and set over to	00) and other good and valuable considerationed agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIA	AL CO., LTD.
(10) Insert address of Assignee		(10) 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-sh	ni, Osaka 571-8501 Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the States, its territories, dependencies and posses patent and any Letters Patent which may be g	sions, in the invention, and all applications for
(11) Insert Identification of		(11) ILLUMINATION APPARATUS FOR C	PERATING SECTION
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(Case No	28951.5405
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed of America	l an application for patent in the United States
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12 on June 17, 2005	
(13)	Alternative identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 10/5	52,921
	for filed applications	filed October 11, 2005 execute all papers necessary in connection with th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
evidenc	e and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to the surple of the internations of the internations of the internations.	execute all papers and documents and perform an onal Convention for Protection of Industrial Prope perform all affirmative acts which may be necessar	Assignee in every way possible in obtaining by act which may be necessary in connection arty or similar agreements.
United : entire in have) no	 o the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized applications are said applications. otterest, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, and the country of the undersigned hereby grant. 6) The undersigned hereby grant. 	norize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Pater ion or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. In (s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule.	reof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the needs therein assigned, and that he has (they
United : entire in have) no any furt	 5) The undersigned hereby auth 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from said applicat anterest, and hereby covenants that ot executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby gran her identification which may be ne ecordation of this document. 	ton or any divisions or continuing applications the has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. It(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule.	reof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the interest herein assigned, and that he has (they L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark
United : entire in have) no any furt	5) The undersigned hereby authorized States resulting from said application and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, and hereby granther identification which may be necordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by	ton or any divisions or continuing applications the has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. It(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) apposite the significant order.	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s).
United : entire in have) no any furt	5) The undersigned hereby authorized from said application and the said application executed and will not execute, and hereby gran her identification which may be neter identification which may be neter identification of this document. In witness whereof, executed boate June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005	ton or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. It(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of Inventor	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). A Month (SEAL) Hiroshi Nakamoto
United : entire in have) no any furt	5) The undersigned hereby authorized from said application and the states resulting from said application are executed and will not execute, and hereby gran the identification which may be necordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed be Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005	non or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. It(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). A HITOSHI Nakamoto (SEAL) Yasuyuki Sakamoto (SEAL) Yasuyuki Sakamoto (SEAL)
United : entire in have) no any furt	5) The undersigned hereby authorized from said application and the states resulting from said application are executed and will not execute, and hereby gran the identification which may be necordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed be Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005	non or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. It(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). A HITOSHI Nakamoto (SEAL) Yasuyuki Sakamoto (SEAL) Yasuyuki Sakamoto (SEAL)
United : entire in have) no any furti Office re	5) The undersigned hereby authorized from said application and the states resulting from said application are executed and will not execute, and hereby granther identification which may be neceordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed be Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005	ton or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. It(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of Inventor	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). Akamoto (SEAL) Hiroshi Nakamoto (SEAL) Yasuyuki Sakamoto Tomoki Sakamoto Kiyotaka Matsuura
United : entire in have) no any furti Office re	5) The undersigned hereby authorized States resulting from said application and the executed and will not execute, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, and her identification which may be necordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed be Date June 17, 2005	non or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. It(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). (SEAL) L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). (SEAL) L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). (SEAL) Tomoki Sakamoto (SEAL) Kiyotaka Matsuura (SEAL)
United a entire in have) no any furtion of fice re	5) The undersigned hereby authorized from said application and the states resulting from said application are executed and will not execute, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, and hereby granther identification which may be necordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed be a June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005	non or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. In (s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). (SEAL) L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). (SEAL) KEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
United : entire in have) no any furti Office re	5) The undersigned hereby authorized states resulting from said applicate interest, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, and her identification which may be neter identification which may be neter identification of this document. In witness whereof, executed be Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	non or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. In (s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark undersigned name(s). Alamata (SEAL) Yasuyuki Sakamoto (SEAL) Tomoki Sakamoto (SEAL) Kiyotaka Matsuura (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
United and the control of the contro	o the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized states resulting from said applicate interest, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, and her identification which may be necordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed be Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date Date Date This assignment should preferably If neither, then it should be signed.	non or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. It(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the u	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark andersigned name(s). Akamoto (SEAL) Hiroshi Nakamoto (SEAL) Yasuyuki Sakamoto (SEAL) Tomoki Sakamoto (SEAL) Kiyotaka Matsuura (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
United and the control of the contro	o the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized states resulting from said applicate interest, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, and her identification which may be necordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed be Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date June 17, 2005 Date Date Date This assignment should preferably If neither, then it should be signed.	non or any divisions or continuing applications the he has (they have) full right to convey the entire is any agreement in conflict herewith. Int(s) the firm of PARKHURST & WENDEL, L. cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rule of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	L.P. the power to insert on this assignment es of the United States Patent and Trademark andersigned name(s). Akamoto (SEAL) Hiroshi Nakamoto (SEAL) Yasuyuki Sakamoto (SEAL) Tomoki Sakamoto (SEAL) Kiyotaka Matsuura (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017999 FRAME: 0169